

MAR-30th, 2004 MINUTES

SOARD OF TRUSTER

RECORDS OF PROCEEDINGS MINUTES OF THE WESTFIELD TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEE'S SPECIAL MEETING HELD: MARCH 30th, 2004 @ 7:00 PM

ATTENDANCE: Timothy Kratzer, Jeffrey Plumer, Bernie Kindall, Kelly Gregoire, Bill Hudson, Donnie George, Kim George, Mike George, Bruce Griffin (The Gazette), Joann Wetzel, Chris Wetzel, David Brown, Wayne Noall, Kathy Swiefel, Joanne Segedi, Diane Horstman, Bob Swank, Hank Walters, Bill Thorne, Susan Eichham, Bruce Anderson, Gary Grunder, John Syme, Sally Syme, Bob Syme, Tom Leahy, George Metroley, Connie Anderson, & David Noall.

Chairman Timothy Kratzer opened the meeting by asking those in attendance to stand and pledge allegiance to the flag.

Timothy Kratzer welcomed guests.

Timothy Kratzer announced that after further discussion with legal council that there would be no discussion regarding the airport property. Tim stated that the Zoning Inspector Gary Harris will investigate this issue and make a decision regarding the property. Mr. Harris will then present his discussion to the trustees.

Mr. Brown (Attourney) Spoke briefly and expressed his concerns with the airport.

A motion to Adjourn into executive session – pending litigation was made by Timothy Kratzer, seconded by Bernie Kindall. Roll Call: Timothy Kratzer; aye, Bernie Kindall; aye; Jeffrey Plumer; aye.

Meeting reconvene at 7:50 pm

Timothy Kratzer announced that residents who were wanted more information regarding the airport property should provide the clerk with a self-addressed stamped envelope and they would be notified when a decision was made. A petition to not allow commercial ventures in Rural Residential Zones was submitted by Bob Swank to the Trustee's. Trustee Timothy Kratzer said that he would forward the information to Zoning Inspector Gary Harris and that Gary would schedule a meeting with the Zoning Board to review the petition. Jim Likely requested that they have a joint meeting with the BZA and Zoning Commission to discuss this petition.

A motion to pay the bills was made by Bernie Kindall, seconded by Jeffrey Plumer and made unanimous by Timothy Kratzer.

X__

Trustee, Timothy Kratzer

X_____

Clerk, Kelly R. Gregoire